WATER MAIN BREAK AFFECTING NORTHEAST READING

RAWA is currently repairing a 12″ water main break in the intersection of N. 13th & Oley Streets. The 12″ main break has caused a loss of positive water pressure to the higher elevations in our North East section. All above Hampden Boulevard.

A Swiftreach broadcast will be sent out to inform the affected customers of what has happened and what they are to do for their safety. The Swiftreach broadcast will serve as their boil water advisory. The main break has affected 400 customers.

Crews are isolating the main break area now and once the main is isolated, water will be restored, except for the 600 & 700 blocks of N. 13th Street. 

If you have lost water completely, you will be asked to boil your water until it has been tested and passed all testing.   CLICK BELOW TO VIEW BOIL WATER NOTICE.

Boil Water Notice September 14 2020 Northeast Reading area

Leave a Reply

Your email address will not be published. Required fields are marked *